Organisation
U3A

Watagan Wanderers Bushwalking Club
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the

Peace

Newecastle Darts Association

The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the

Peace

Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus
Toronto Tigers Baseball
Sailability

Californian Cruisin inc
Toronto Lions Club
Newcastle Darts Association
Biraban Public School

Mac Shores Swim Club
Variety Childrens Charity
Blackalls Park Public School
Toronto Awaba Football Club
Toronto Sub-Branch

Toronto Tigers Baseball
Toronto Awaba Football Club
Toronto Sub-Branch

Rotary Club of Toronto
Dresss for Success Sydney

Biraban Public School

The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the

Peace
Regal Cinema

Toronto Ameteur Sailing Club
Coal Point School

Toronto Ladies Craft Group
Marine Rescue NSW

Got Your Back Sista Ltd
OzHarvest

Hunter Heart Safe

Little Wngs Limited

General Purpose of Recipient
E - Club Facilities

D - Community Activities

G - Local Committees
A - Sport

D - Community Activities
E - Club Facilities

A - Sport

D - Community Activities
E - Club Facilities

C - Health

A - Sport

J - Other

A - Sport

C - Health

C - Health

A - Sport

D - Community Activities
A - Sport

A - Sport

D - Community Activities

D - Community Activities
D - Community Activities
C - Health

B - Education

D - Community Activities

A - Sport

D - Community Activities

D - Community Activities

A6 - Volunteer Emergency Services
A1l - Family Support / Emergency
A1l - Family Support / Emergency

C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and

Family Services

September 2022 - August 2023 ClubGRANT Recipients
as at 29th August 2023

Purpose of Funds

Room Hire for Annual General Meeting

Room Hire for monthly meetings (3rd Thursday of each month)

Room Hire for Quarterly meetings

Room Hire for Competition (bi-weekly for 22 weeks)

Room Hire for monthly meetings (Feb - Nov - 9 meetings)

Room hire for monthly committee meetings and monthly meetings
Room Hire for monthly committee meetings

Room Hire for 6 meetings

Room Hire for monthly car club meetings

Donation for Christmas Raffle

Sponsorship - Darts Comp

Sponsorhsip for outdoor equipment

Sponsorship for 2023 Australian Aged Swimming Championships

Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equipment for special needs children

Breakfast Club Support

Sponsorship

Support for Anzac Day hot cooked breakfast to the members of the public following Anzac Day dawn service

Sponsorship for 2023 season
Room Hire for fundraiser
Room Hire Anzac Day

Room Hire - twice a month for 12 months

Room Hire for fundraiser - Fashion Frenzy Pop up Fashion Sale. All funds raised go directly to our services supporting vulnerable women in the

Newcastle-Hunter community into employment.
Breakfast Club Program

Room Hire for JP information session 29.7.23

Room hire for monthly meeting for Toronto Branch of the Australian Labor Party

Sponsorship for replacement of club rescue/support boat "Rescue 2"

Raffle Prize for School Fete Fundraiser
Room Hire for their craft meetings (52 weeks @ $100)

Solar Panels for their Swansea Radio Base

Being Again free from domestic voilence
Food Rescue in Lake Macquarie

Hunter Heart Safe - health promotion charity

Little Wings Children's Hospital Flight Program - LMCC

wn

Amount
250.00
3,000.00

1,000.00
2,750.00

2,250.00
4,200.00
3,750.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
100.00
350.00
2,000.00
1,250.00
750.00
2,000.00
25,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
250.00
250.00
6,000.00

250.00
2,000.00
250.00

2,400.00
4,000.00
30.00
5,200.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

Category
2
2

N N N N N N N NN NN DNDNMNMNDNDDNDNDDN N

NN

R R R R NN NNN

Cash/In Kind
In Kind
In Kind

In Kind
In Kind

In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind

In Kind
Cash

In Kind
In Kind
Cash
In Kind
In Kind
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash

Cash



