September 2022 - August 2023 ClubGRANT Recipients as at 29th August 2023

Organisation	General Purpose of Recipient	Purpose of Funds
U3A	E - Club Facilities	Room Hire for Annual General Meeting
Watagan Wanderers Bushwalking Club The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for monthly meetings (3rd Thursday of each month)
Peace	G - Local Committees	Room Hire for Quarterly meetings
Newcastle Darts Association The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the	A - Sport	Room Hire for Competition (bi-weekly for 22 weeks)
Peace	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for monthly meetings (Feb - Nov - 9 meetings)
Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus	E - Club Facilities	Room hire for monthly committee meetings and monthly meetings
Toronto Tigers Baseball	A - Sport	Room Hire for monthly committee meetings
Sailability	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for 6 meetings
Californian Cruisin inc	E - Club Facilities	Room Hire for monthly car club meetings
Toronto Lions Club	C - Health	Donation for Christmas Raffle
Newcastle Darts Association	A - Sport	Sponsorship - Darts Comp
Biraban Public School	J - Other	Sponsorhsip for outdoor equipment
Mac Shores Swim Club	A - Sport	Sponsorship for 2023 Australian Aged Swimming Championships
Variety Childrens Charity	C - Health	Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equipment for special needs children
Blackalls Park Public School	C - Health	Breakfast Club Support
Toronto Awaba Football Club	A - Sport	Sponsorship
Toronto Sub-Branch	D - Community Activities	Support for Anzac Day hot cooked breakfast to the members of the public following Anzac Day da
Toronto Tigers Baseball	A - Sport	Sponsorship for 2023 season
Toronto Awaba Football Club	A - Sport	Room Hire for fundraiser
Toronto Sub-Branch	D - Community Activities	Room Hire Anzac Day
Rotary Club of Toronto	D - Community Activities	Room Hire - twice a month for 12 months
Dresss for Success Sydney	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for fundraiser - Fashion Frenzy Pop up Fashion Sale. All funds raised go directly to our Newcastle-Hunter community into employment.
Biraban Public School	C - Health	Breakfast Club Program
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace	B - Education	Room Hire for JP information session 29.7.23
Regal Cinema	D - Community Activities	Room hire for monthly meeting for Toronto Branch of the Australian Labor Party
Toronto Ameteur Sailing Club	A - Sport	Sponsorship for replacement of club rescue/support boat "Rescue 2"
Coal Point School	D - Community Activities	Raffle Prize for School Fete Fundraiser
Toronto Ladies Craft Group	D - Community Activities	Room Hire for their craft meetings (52 weeks @ \$100)
Marine Rescue NSW	A6 - Volunteer Emergency Services	Solar Panels for their Swansea Radio Base
Got Your Back Sista Ltd	A1 - Family Support / Emergency	Being Again free from domestic voilence
OzHarvest	A1 - Family Support / Emergency	Food Rescue in Lake Macquarie
Hunter Heart Safe	C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and	Hunter Heart Safe - health promotion charity
Little Wngs Limited	Family Services	Little Wings Children's Hospital Flight Program - LMCC

	Amount	Category	Cash/In Kind
	\$ 250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 3,000.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 1,000.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 2,750.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 2,250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 4,200.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 3,750.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 1,500.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 3,000.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 100.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 350.00	2	Cash
	\$ 2,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 1,250.00	2	Cash
	\$ 750.00	2	Cash
	\$ 2,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 25,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 2,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 5,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 6,000.00	2	In Kind
9	\$ 250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 2,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 250.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 2,400.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 4,000.00	2	Cash
	\$ 30.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 5,200.00	2	In Kind
	\$ 5,000.00	1	Cash
	\$ 5,000.00	1	Cash
	\$ 5,000.00	1	Cash
	\$ 10,000.00	1	Cash
	\$ 5,000.00	1	Cash

- v dawn service
- our services supporting vulnerable women in the